
 
 
 
 
20.05.2016 

EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company 
Besucher: St.-Martin-Straße 53, 81669 München · Post: PF 80 17 09, 81617 München, Deutschland 
Sitz der Gesellschaft: München · Registergericht: Amtsgericht München HRB 127250 
Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Dr. Werner Faber 
Vorstand: Joachim Zichlarz, Vorsitzender · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Norbert Hess · Christian Block 
www.epcos.com 

Leistungs-
kondensatoren 
Intern / Extern 
 
 
160520PC1g 

 

Produktänderung  
Laser-Beschriftung für EPCOS AC-Folien-Kondensatoren 
 
Alternativ zur bisherigen Tintenstrahl-Beschriftung werden EPCOS AC-Folien-
Kondensatoren künftig auch mit einer neuen Laserbeschriftung markiert. Beide 
Beschriftungen kommen zum Einsatz. Die Produkte selbst bleiben unverändert. 
 
Betroffene Produkte 
 
Bestellnummer 
B32314* 
B32318* 
B32320* 
B32321* 
B32322* 
B32323* 
B32327* 
B32328* 
B32329* 
B32350* 
B32352* 
B32354* 
B32355* 
B32356* 
B32415* 
B32418* 

 
Geplante Einführung: 31. August 2016,  
   nach Kundenfreigabe auch früher möglich 
 
 
 
Anlage PCN (ID No. 26 AC 1070) 
 
Kontakt Ronald Haenssler CAP PM FILM AC, München 
 
Kunden wenden sich bei Fragen bitte direkt an ihren Ansprechpartner im Vertrieb. 
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Product / Process Change Notification  
 
1. ID No.:  26 AC 1070 2.  Date of announcement:  May 20, 2016 

3. Product / product group: 
EPCOS AC film capacitors 

Old ordering code: 
B32314*, 
B32318*, 
B32320*, 
B32321*, 
B32322*, 
B32323*, 
B32327*, 
B32328*, 
B32329*, 
B32350*, 
B32352*, 
B32354*, 
B32355*, 
B32356*, 
B32415*, 
B32418* 

New ordering code: 
No change 

Customer part number: 
n/a 

4. Description of change: 
Laser marking on EPCOS AC film capacitor as alternative to existing ink-jet printing. In future both ink-jet 
and laser marking will be possible. 

5. Effect on the product or for the customer (benefit, quality, specification, lead time): 
There are no effects on function, quality, reliability or processability.  

6. Quality assurance measures / risk assessment: 
All current quality standards for the marking process will be updated for laser marking. 

7. Scheduled date of change:   August 31, 2016 or earlier depending on customer approval 

8. Estimated date of first delivery of changed product:   August 31, 2016 or earlier depending on 
customer approval  

If EPCOS does not receive notification to the contrary within a period of 10 weeks, EPCOS assumes that 
the customer agrees to the change. For an interim period we cannot rule out that old as well as new 
products will be shipped. 

Quality Management Signature  
Name  Manuela Alvarez signed  Alvarez 

Product Marketing 
Name Jens Kuschel Signature 
Tel. +49 89 54020 3092 signed  Kuschel 
Email  jens.kuschel@epcos.com 

 
 Customer feedback 

 
 

Customer acknowledgement Signature 
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